ł	L	Division of Directation Forther Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet	56				
		ase print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the docur					
		(((H17000170301 3)))					
	Note: DO	NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser f Doing so will generate another cover sheet.	rom this page.				
	To:	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381					
	From:	Account Name : TRIPP SCOTT, P.A. Account Number : 075350000065 Phone : (954)525-7500 Fax Number : (954)761-8475					
	<pre>**Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.** Email Address:</pre>						
I	,	FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. KANJI LEGACY TRUST, LLC	17				
		Certificate of Status 0					
	1 1 CES	Certified Copy 0	တို့ လ နား ထ				
	M 3: 11 MMERCIAL SERVICES	Page Count 02					
	JUN 28 PM 3: 11 DIN 28 PM 3: 11 DISCOMMERCIAL DISCOMMENTINO DI		23 ANII: 07				
AFCHU FL	17 JUN 28	Page Count 02 Estimated Charge \$125.00					
	17 JUN 28	Page Count 02 Estimated Charge \$125.00	Help				

Į

ź

1/1

* H17000170301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company Is:

KANJI LEGACY TRUST, LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Off	<u>ica Ad</u>	dresa;
---------------	---------------	--------

Mailing Address:

7627 Courtney Campbell Causeway Tampa, FL 33607

7627 Courtney Campbell Causeway

Tampa, FL 33607

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Plorida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Seth B. Ellis, Esq.,	c/o Tripp Scott, P.A.	
	Name	
4755 Technology W	ay	
Florida street addre	55 (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> at	cosptable)
Booa Raton	FL	33431
City	State	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. 1 further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position a) registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED) (CONTINUED)



. 06/27/2017 TUB 17:03 FAX

···-- · · ·

1

H17000170301

ARTICLE IV-The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:			
"MGR" = Manager				
MGR	Dilip Kanjl			
=	7627 Courtney Campbell Causeway		_	
	Tampa, FL. 33607			
MOR	SHIRIN KANJI			
	7627 Courtney Campbell Causeway			
	Тапра, FL 33607		_	
·				
			_	
(Uso attachment if necessary)				
A DOMON DOM: TOOL				
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filir If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific a	ng:, (OPTI	UNAL)	00 dana	
the date of filing.)	na canaot be more tany tree business days [1101 10 01	JUUAJE	
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet th	c applicable statutory filing requirements, this	date will	not be li	isted as
the document's effective date on the Department of Stat	o's records.			
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.				
SHIRIN KANJI shall only serve as the Insurance Mana	ger. The Insurance Manager shall own, maint	ain and co	ntrol	
all life insurance policies and shall possess all incidents	of ownership over any life insurance policies	owned by	the	
Company. The powers of the Insurance Manager are li	mited pursuant to the Operating Agreement.		-	_
REOUIRED SIGNATURE;	~ .			
NEODINED SIGNATORE:				
-Signature of a member	or an authorized representative of a membe	аг.		
This document a executed in t	abordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Flor nation submitted in a document to the Departm	ida Statute neut of Sta	18. .ta	
constitutes a third degree felory	y as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	nem of 918	uç	
Seth Ellis, Authorized B	ed or printed name of signes	_		
T yp	or of praned name of signed	24	1	
	Filing Pees:		7	
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organiza	tion and Designation of Registered Agent	1-7	<u></u>	
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)		1.		
5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)			\sim	
		19 1	ာ	
			Å	·;
		-		
		G.	== 0	
			80	

.